Form PTO ₇ 1594 (Rev. 06/04) 12 - OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 20 - 2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORI	
12:16:04 TR/ 100006076	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	2906976 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D- 7. 6	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PERRY B. STASI	Name: HOPBET, Twc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: SuitE E-41&
Individual(s) Association Association Association Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Individu	
Corporation-State	Street Address: 2505 ANTHEM VILLAGE DR.
Other	City: HENDERSON
Citizenship (see guidelines) US A	State: NV Country: USA Zip: 8905 2
Execution Date(s) DEC. 8, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship NEVADA
X Assignment	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2, 875, 551
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
"FIRE BET" REG. No. 2,875,551	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be malied.	registrations involved:
Name: PETER D. KEEFE	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 24405 GRATIOT AVE.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: FASTPOINTE	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48021</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 586 - 77 5 - 5680	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 586-775-2769 Email Address: PDK@ix. netcom. com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
PETER D. KEEPE Signature	Date ₩ ⑤
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

12-20-2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, PERRY B. STASI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2977 Formia Drive, Henderson, NV 89052, is the owner of the registered trademark **FIRE BET** having United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 2,875,551, and having been registered on August 17, 2004;

Whereas, HOPBET, INC., a Nevada corporation, having its business address located at 2505 Anthem Village Drive, Suite E-418, Henderson, NV 89052, is desirous of acquiring said **FIRE BET** trademark;

Now, therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, said PERRY B. STASI does hereby assign to said HOPBET, INC. all right, title, and interest in the United States of America in and to said **FIRE BET** trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said **FIRE BET** trademark and the registration thereof.

Perry B. Stasi

Dated

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

Before me, this 8 day of November, 2004, personally appeared, and to me known to be, Perry B. Stasi, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and

Notary Public, Clark

K Cor

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

My comm. expires 2908

__Cour

STATE OF NEVADA

County of Clark

NICOLE CATELLO

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Appointment Expires Feb. 9, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0591